In these circumstances, in my opinion,  it  would be 

appropriate  to  award  lumpsum  total  compensation 

assuming as a non-earning boy of  Rs.  1,60,000/-  to  the 

claimants  on  account  of  death  of  Deepak.  Thus  total 

compensation comes to Rs. 1,60,000/- (Rs. One Lakh Sixty 

Thousand only). The compensation awarded by this Court 

to carry the interest @ 6% per annum from the date of 

filing of the claim petition till realization. 

16.     Resultantly,  the  appeal  is  allowed  in  part  to  the 

aforesaid  extent.  Advocates'  fee  Rs.